E0
.2
54
.0
32
5.
11
.0

manual command.
PORT ON WHICH THE VALVE IS MOUNTED
How to Order
VD6Z Z01 D 210 - EV2BDT / 2 X P 01C - VA 150 A . VA 150 B - NLE A - KE2DT / U8 G
INLET ELEMENT
Z01-Z02-Z03-Z04
MAIN RELIEF VALVE
D Direct main relief valve
W Without main relief valve
MAIN RELIEF SETTING
From 25 to 350 bar (363 to 5070 psi)
PUMP FLOW SOLENOID UNLOADING VALVE
EV1-EV2-EV3-EV4
NUMBER OF IDENTICAL
CONSECUTIVE SECTIONS
WORKING SECTIONS
P Parallel circuit
S Series circuit
T Tandem circuit
SPOOL TYPES
01C Double acting spool for hydraulic control
High metering
02C Double acting motor spool for hydraulic control
High metering
03C Double acting motor spool (“B” port blocked) for
hydraulic control - High metering
04C Double acting motor spool (“A” port blocked) for
hydraulic control - High metering
AUXILIARY VALVES
VA Service port relief
AR Antishock and Anticavitation valve
VR Anticavitation valve
CV Single/double acting conversion valve
 ► See Technical Catalogue VD6A (E0.05.1011.02.03)
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
A B C D E F G H I I L M OH P
A P
O
N
M
L
I
N
E0
.2
54
.0
32
5.
11
.0
0I
M
00
Main Features
•	 Sectional design
•	 Parallel Circuit
•	 LS main relief valve and pump flow main relief valve
•	 Solenoid unloading pump flow
•	 High metering double acting cylinder and motor spools